1. Appendix 1 Combined Price Form has been revised.

Bidders are to use the revised quantities as identified below when submitting a bid. If a bidder submits pricing using the original quantities, Canada, on behalf of the bidder, will use the revised quantities below to determine the total bid price.

If you have already submitted your bid, you are invited to send us your revisions by fax to 1-819-420-9626. Please indicate the number of the invitation to tender on all correspondence.

Lump Sum Table, Line Item 11

Delete:

	12	01 21 00	Prime Cost Sum	Lump Sum							
_	_										
Replace with:											
	12	01 21 00	Prime Cost Sum	Lumn Sum	\$50,000,00						

Unit Price Table, Line Item 29

Delete:

29	33 42 13	HDPE Pipe – 1500 mm diameter	m	7						
	Replace with:									
]	Replace with:									

2. Change in the "pca_project_no._1117_-_deer_arm_brook_bridge_replacement_-_specifications.pdf"

Revised Specifications

Section 33 42 13 PIPE CULVERTS is deleted and replaced with Section 33 42 13 PIPE CULVERTS (Revised 2017_03_01) attached.

See "Deer Arm Bridge Replacement – Basic Impact Analysis.pdf" for inclusion in Appendix A – Environmental Documents.

By submission of its tender, the Tenderer confirms that it has read and understands the requirements expressed in all addenda and has included all costs of these requirements in its Total Tender Amount.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.